

NEW MEXICO RACING COMMISSION AMENDED NOTICE OF EMERGENCY COMMISSION MEETING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that an emergency meeting of the New Mexico Racing Commission ("Commission") will be held virtually by Zoom and live at the New Mexico Racing Commission Boardroom, 4900 Alameda Blvd. NE, Albuquerque NM 87113 commencing at 1:00 p.m. on Monday, July 11, 2022.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that the purpose of the emergency meeting is to consider and take action relating to matters subject to the attorney-client privilege pertaining to pending and threatened litigation in which the Racing Commission is or may become a participant, relating to unforeseen circumstances that if not addressed immediately by the Racing Commission will likely result in injury or damage to persons or property or substantial financial loss to the Racing Commission.

Copies of the agenda may be obtained from Denise Chavez, Paralegal, 4900 Alameda Blvd. NE, Albuquerque, New Mexico 87113, (505) 249-2184. Interested parties may submit their views on the agenda item to the Commission at the above address and/or may appear at the scheduled meeting and make a brief verbal presentation of their view.

If you are an individual with a disability who is in need of a reader, amplifier, qualified sign language interpreter, or any other form of auxiliary aid or service to attend or participate in the hearing or meeting, please contact the New Mexico Racing Commission Office at 505-249-2184 as soon as possible. Public documents, including the agenda and minutes, can be provided in various accessible formats. Please contact the New Mexico Racing Commission Office if a summary or other type of accessible format is needed.

/s/Izzy Trejo

Ismael Trejo
Executive Director

Dated: July 8, 2022